
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 5 1 137 99 69 67 40 67 138 231 320 534 649 757 889 816 797 741 788 768 749 684 558 372 280 197 10747
9 6 2 121 61 57 36 45 86 146 260 365 473 652 750 862 789 844 822 805 781 738 590 441 305 224 135 10388
9 1 4 123 55 54 55 109 289 721 1258 1061 856 858 877 1108 1056 1116 1290 1418 1503 1165 850 713 509 352 215 17611
9 2 5 143 61 61 63 120 297 662 1238 1064 865 819 929 1141 1000 1141 1260 1400 1509 1163 1001 746 547 362 233 17825
9 3 6 133 74 76 63 110 246 619 1125 1086 889 1001 1086 1105 1183 1216 1434 1406 1305 1080 907 731 589 415 319 18198
9 4 7 176 153 86 62 85 130 260 402 557 762 893 948 1040 908 870 830 812 823 765 718 523 436 345 254 12838

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

534
1024

889
1074

797
1322

762 1040 870

82 285242 1999 September 6 10747 16006 12838 14882 446461



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2002

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 19 1 141 90 57 38 45 76 143 229 345 522 624 685 821 756 775 761 785 677 660 514 397 238 169 115 9663
5 16 5 67 27 43 41 82 257 556 916 847 599 549 555 705 616 706 1126 1253 1189 788 620 484 332 206 121 12685
5 17 6 79 50 33 45 86 254 539 845 737 681 747 821 950 909 992 1149 1242 1080 820 702 584 410 278 189 14222
5 18 7 164 47 55 34 59 86 169 295 390 425 558 624 715 660 764 752 779 672 615 548 433 385 266 212 9707

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

522
880

821
828

785
1248

425 715 779

82 285242 2002 May 4 9663 13454 9707 12481 386910



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
11 6 1 120 90 67 44 34 54 107 181 278 436 538 604 716 652 718 642 627 576 446 366 258 204 116 91 7965
11 2 4 82 65 40 52 82 264 606 916 865 602 637 704 840 815 901 1110 1206 1161 716 466 376 256 191 148 13101
11 3 5 73 48 41 56 78 254 591 864 930 680 646 770 864 874 917 1166 1260 1203 754 550 416 280 190 154 13659
11 4 6 97 53 54 63 87 275 632 899 870 687 688 811 886 934 1070 1187 1232 1092 810 554 424 358 305 187 14255
11 5 7 116 99 66 40 90 147 236 353 564 660 788 850 854 736 753 776 772 708 627 476 306 275 318 184 10794

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

436
915

716
883

718
1233

660 854 776

82 285242 2005 November 5 7965 13672 10794 12527 375813



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 26 1 114 87 47 52 34 44 83 139 231 382 531 722 808 704 625 632 682 671 503 416 275 215 166 112 8275
10 22 4 81 56 45 56 73 167 404 708 875 602 429 562 834 809 902 1019 1195 1270 864 542 445 311 165 144 12558
10 23 5 89 46 55 60 81 177 435 809 961 717 665 807 965 1112 933 1137 1189 1247 981 607 484 343 239 156 14295
10 24 6 97 50 58 66 83 177 444 781 1027 744 696 806 984 974 1016 1187 1268 1249 993 640 486 376 342 228 14772
10 25 7 143 89 66 56 81 109 159 304 429 626 743 856 917 835 833 830 714 766 637 520 392 285 275 209 10874

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

382
954

808
977

682
1262

626 917 833

82 285242 2008 October 5 8275 13875 10874 12765 395721



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 15 1 115 65 52 31 44 62 117 189 273 480 514 656 718 635 631 624 584 529 448 397 303 205 134 108 7914
5 11 4 70 22 52 56 80 216 519 854 792 621 643 693 806 773 795 961 1100 1023 736 531 431 330 159 149 12412
5 12 5 99 28 52 65 96 237 520 834 829 690 687 704 909 793 829 1028 1092 1120 804 627 547 366 217 137 13310
5 13 6 112 40 40 75 90 227 512 841 853 709 764 775 896 885 878 1027 1051 1093 848 681 517 389 276 204 13783
5 14 7 115 91 61 54 52 102 215 346 544 680 743 782 770 732 695 737 737 702 618 493 376 275 237 202 10359

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

480
847

718
870

631
1104

680 782 737

82 285242 2011 May 5 7914 13168 10359 11958 370709



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285242 MANCHESTER- HANOVER ST EAST OF BEAVER ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 15 1 104 68 51 41 56 92 176 311 431 623 707 769 798 717 726 676 729 633 623 508 425 300 161 121 9846
6 11 4 87 41 40 40 118 287 651 1059 809 721 675 765 817 820 959 1196 1213 1241 802 557 501 384 193 138 14114
6 12 5 83 32 38 38 117 319 699 1009 894 715 708 841 931 852 930 1178 1282 1228 813 612 456 364 209 179 14527
6 13 6 71 39 45 41 131 287 672 915 857 729 754 820 937 888 909 1151 1309 1160 817 663 438 402 285 202 14522
6 14 7 135 76 57 39 60 126 256 430 598 740 761 892 862 861 838 815 749 719 684 512 473 363 275 190 11511

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

623
994

798
896

729
1277

740 892 838

82 285242 2014 June 5 9846 14388 11511 13247 397415


